2003 Regular Session

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL NO. 268

(First Reading File Bill)

On page 2, strike beginning with "ITEMS" in line 19 down through "(I)" in line 20 and substitute "PARAGRAPH (2)(I) 1 AND 2"; in line 20, strike "SIX" and substitute "6"; and in line 22, strike "SUBSECTION (C)" and substitute "SUBSECTIONS (B) AND (D)".

On page 3, in line 29, strike "Environmental Matters" and substitute "<u>Health and Government Operations</u>".